			9 10018	201011	<del>'</del>
NATIONAL Assessment Centi	re Services.	(wet a Jantos) ,	1.114417/3	5421	
Date In: Of Up 200 15149	Jeb description		Date &Time Com	pleted	Done by
RETNONBY DUCIGO 1770/4	SAS c-filling	•			
Veh No. STN 900	E-mall(spain	Bhrs, AIC thrs)			11
001 00 10 7015 IL. Fr	I-Motor Cial	m Porm	1.M11106592	100	0 10/2
	I-Motor W/C	(Withle: OD 2hrs	TP (brs)		08,43
OD The Reporting Only	I-Photo Uplo	aded	1		
COT LOS	Assessment/St				· •.
TP Insurer:			Owner/Wksp		
Proformed Witsp / INC Assign Witsp / QW: (		and a resident	Tolt	Fax:	
TP Panticularsi Veh Nor Do	28800.	. INC(	)/Non-INC(	).	
Owner / Driver: (			Tel:	4.	)
Policy No: ( ) Po	eriod: (	)	Cover Type: (		).
Confirmed by : (		Date:	Tlmer		)
	[Note-Est Status (	WO): N: 0-20	0%; P: 21-79%.	P: 80-100%	4]
Year of Registration: ( )	Warranty: YES (	)/NO(	)		
Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,	000()/\$2,000	( )	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE OW	1434757	-
sencial Religious Sex Significations and	CARREST CAUSE OF THE PARTY OF T		特別條件以次	\$2,300	+ 8
) Walle-In Customer : Customers Info		nlidential & St	ictly NO refer of re	palrer.	
) Total Lass Case : to e-mail Insur				7	<del>· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · </del>
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invoice	e: YES( )/I	( ); 1	owing Co: (	Santana Maria	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O
and the last of th		West March	in injurishment in	的定体的	kreithouppy.
	Courtesy Car (	)	*	<del></del>	
) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	( )	<del></del>	<del> </del>		7 .
Upload Resurvey Photo [Repuir Cost>\$	3000] (	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	لـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	
Injurý:			<del> </del>		
ar verprisely and in the second se	7. P. C.				Chine.
10001114	A COLUMN TO SHARE				Constitution of the consti
411907619	·	1) Alt 1 Apoldent	Reporting (530);		STREET NOT
itionius uksiletitä (ni kija kija kija k		2) DA   Demere	Assessment (\$100);	1NG (110)	
ver/Owner:		4) PT : Follow-T	mark Survey	\$120	
unet No:		For claiming a	rough Survey (Resurve		
näged Portion:		6) TR: Re-laspee	lion	\$160	
		1) NTUC Addition	nal Servicas:-		
Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		NS: Courtery	Cor/Tpt Allowance	22	
	The state of the s	•N6: Repele C	o-ordination	\$10 \$23	
ditors Community;	A PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE	Win. DV / Cal	lect Excers Coordination (Non INC) against INC	33	
1:		9) N12: Idao Mo	olle	30	
2/8		Involce dated		Charged Charged	WALLEY
		I IUADICE COLED			

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

Contact Number

**EMail Address** 

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
   This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	08/10/2019 15:47
Date Of Accident	07/10/2019 11:45
Exact Location Of Accident	ALONG CAVENAGH ROAD
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
D. D.	ETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SJN1926E
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	SEOW LAY HOON
NRIC No	S1150013G
Email Address	MARCUS_SEE7@HOTMAIL.COM
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-92322139
Alternative Phone No	OTHERS-92322139
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	HONDA
Model	FIT
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	PRIVATE USE
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	REPORTING ONLY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	5109444925
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	SEE JUN XIANG MARCUS
NRIC No	S9234456H
Date Of Birth	07/09/1992
Occupation	INDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	27/06/2016
Driving Experience	3 YEARS AND 3 MONTHS
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-92322139
Fax Number	
A STATE OF THE STA	

OTHERS-92322139

MARCUS\_SEE7@HOTMAIL.COM

Address

BLK 885A TAMPINES STREET 83

#09-123

Postcode

521885

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OTHER - NEPHEW

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

SIDE SWIPE

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

2

involved in the accident

NO

Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

NO

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

1

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

## **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**

Vehicle Registration Number

PC2980C

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

NISSAN

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Driver

FOO HEE LIM

NRIC/Passport Number

S1259496H

Contact Number

97359728

Address Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Persoonel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

CAVENAGY BOD

B) SIN 1926 E	and the second s
B) Pc 2980 C	
/	A TONE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE P
	A Anderated
	7
11-1	
CAYEMAGH	RAD
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCID	1/10

to CT	E, see'	the outer	the !	other	1 vea	vehicle	noq.	9 0	Turn distance
to get	I decid	ed to t	urn in	to the	lane	using m	y righ	it sig	rna l
le acce	elevated	only to his from	swer	ve rig	ht to	knock	into	my	rear
rynt	using	his grav	rl hig	ЪТ ·					
				1100000					
					-			-	
			-						
									1916 C.S.

DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signatu

Claim Handling			A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR					
Accident MT/1065928 Policy No.	F18011111							
Certificate No.	5109444925	Vehicle No.	SJN1926E		GST Regi	stration No.		
Policyholder Name	SEOW LAY HOON							
Product Code	PRIVATE CAR INSURANCE	Cover Type			Policyhold	ter NRIC	\$11500136	
Contact No.(Mobile)	92322139	Contact No.(Office)	drive CLASSIC		Loading		0	
Email Address		Special Remark				lo.(Hame)	(Company)	
KFK	- No Yes	TCA			eCode		No Y	
NCD Protection	No	NCD Entitlement(%)	+ No Yes		eCode Re			
P Accident Details			Q		Private Hi	re .	No	
Report Date	08/10/2019 15:55							
Date of Accident	07/10/2019	Accident Report Within 24 hrs	Yes		Accident 1	ype	Side Swipe	
Reporting Centre	0-14-0-6919	Time of Accident hit:mm	11:45		Country a	f Accident	Singapore	
Accident Location	ALONG CAVENAGH ROAD	Orange Force			ICM No.			
Total Excess Applicable								
Excess Type	Par Accident	Test Account of						
		Windscreen Excess		100.00				
DD Standard Excess	600,00	TP Standard Excess		0.00				
VIED OO Excess	0.00	YIED TP Excess		0.00	Oriver is C			
Additional Excess	0.00			0.140	Other is C	overegr	Covered	
Total OO Excess Applicable	600.00	Total TP Excess Applicable		0.00				
♥ Benefits				5.000				
□ GST Registered Informa	tion							
GST Registered	No		GST Reni	stration Date				
GST Registration No.				us Verified		Mair		
Modification History				00451108	72	Yes		
Policyholder Mailing Add	iress							
Address 1	BLK 84 #15-73	Address 2	BOON TIONG ROA		and the		Garage or control	
Address 4		Address Type	Singapore address		Address 3 Bost Code		SINGAPORE 16400	18
Unit No.		Related Folicy Number	5109445306		Post Code		164008	
♥ OI Driver Info			-40000000					
Driver Name	SEE JUN XIANG MARCUS	Driver Type	Named Oriver					
Unnamed driver Name		Oriver NRIC	S9234456H		Driver DOS			
Register Date of Driver Ucense	27/09/2016	Driver Age	27		Driving Exp		07/09/1992	
Contact No.(Mobile)	92322139	Contact No.(Office)	5.75001		Contact No		3	
Address 1		Address 2			Address 3	Themes		
Address 4		Address Type	Foreign address		Post Code			
Unit No.					PUSI CODE			
Does he own a Singapore Registered car?	Yes - No	Driver Vehicle No.	S3N1926E		Contract Victoria	mpaga.		
The second Car of		31132.331341350	93419500		Driver Insu	irer Company	NTUC	
Declaration								
Breathalyser or Blood Test	0 mg							
Reading?	0 110	Any injury?	Yes - No					
Modification History								
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH								
Claim 001 OD-MX New	8							
Claim Type +					▼ Insured			
				OD-MX	CONTRACTOR	SEOW LAY HOON	Insured	S1150013G
Contact No.(Mobile)				96191273	Contact No.	62747852	Centact	
constitutions.					(Hame)	000,11000	(Office)	
Email Address				fulleseow@yahoo.com.sg	Vehicle	SJN1926E	Vehicle	PC2980C
2220 2000 0000					Number		Number	FILTER
Claim Description				SJN19268 / PC2980C ON 7 On	ct 2019		Name of Preferred	
Preferred Warkshap	Insured Liability Partially a						Workshop	OW.
Bernact No. Yes	Preferred Preferred Workshop,	1 GIA						
Date Registered	Option Production	Name unknown * report Received	*		Claim	Commence of the Commence of th	55200	
				08/10/2019 16:13	Close Date		Date Received	08/10/2019 00:00
Report Taken By				ROSLI WAHAB	Workshop		Total	
				Casti ushing	Repairer		Loss but Repaired	
C Delet Sid town							51797762	
Print AK letter								
			Save Submit					
Attachment								
Philadelphia -								
· ·								
Accident No.	MT/1065928	Oliver No.						
ast Doc. Received	® Yes □ No	Claim No.		001				
-245 (1000-1000) 550		Upload Date		09/10/2019 09:43				
Observe Bit The	Path *			Cabegory *	Conti	dential Urgency *	-	Description *
Choose File No file chosen			Clear	Please Select	* NO	* Normal	*	
Choose File No file chosen			Clear	Please Select	* NO			
Choose File No file chosen			Clear	Please Select	* NO		•	
Choose File No file chosen			Clear	Please Select			100	
Choose File No file chosen			Clear	Please Select	and become		*	
Choose File No file chosen				CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE P	Y NO	THE PERSON NAMED IN	•	
Hessage Read			Clear	Please Select	* NO	* Normal	•	
								Sand Nessa
Attachment List								
Attachment	Uploaded By/Date	Category	9	Urgency		Description		Msg Sent7
						Description		(00)
NAC_BUK	IT_MERAH_800676( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT C S (BURIT MERAH)) on 09 Oct 2019 09:43	ENTRE SERVICE NRIC/ Driving License		Normal	NRIC/ D	riving License 2019-10-9		
		SPORT OF THE SECOND SPORT OF THE		CONFLUENT.	and the	F013-10-3	1	
NAC BUX	TT_MERAH_800676( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT C	ENTRE SERVICE NRIC/ Driving License		Normal	20072014	Invine Lineaue 2019-10-9		

S (BUKIT MERAM)) on 09 Oct 2019 09:43

	Uploaded By/Date	Folder Date		lle Name		? Source
/ideo List						
	NAC_BUKIT_MERAH_800676( N S (BUKIT MERA)	ATTONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE (1) on 08 Oct 2019 15:58	Phobas		Normal	Photos 2019-10-8
6	NAC_BURIT_MERAH_800676[ N \$ [BURIT MERAI	ATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE 4 ) on 08 Oct 2019 15:58	Photos		Normal	Photos 2019-10-8
	NAC_BUKIT_MERAH_800676( N S (BUKIT MERA	ATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE HI) on 08 Oct 2019 15:58	Photos		Normal	Photos 2019-10-8
1	NAC_BUKIT_MERAH_800676( N 5 (BUKIT MERA	ATTOMAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE HI) on 08 Oct 2019 15:58	Photos		Normal	Photos 2019-10-8
6	NAC_BURIT_MERAH_800676( N S (BURIT MERA	IATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE H ) on 08 Oct 2019 15:58	Photos		Normal	Photos 2019-10-8
	NAC_BUKIT_MERAH_800676( N S (BUKIT MERA	AATTONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE HI) on 08 Oct 2019 15:58	Photos		Normal	Photos 2019-10-8
+1	NAC_BUKIT_MERAH_B00676( ) S (BUKIT MERA	IATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE HI) on 08 Oct 2019 15:58	Photos		Normal	Photos 2019-10-8
	NAC_BUKIT_MERAH_BODG76( ) \$ (BUKIT MERA	WATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE (H) on 08 Oct 2019 15:58	Priotos		Normal	Photos 2019-10-8
	NAC_BUKIT_MERAH_B00676( S (BUKIT MERA	NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE HI) on DB Oct 2019 15:58	Photos		Normal	Photes 2019-10-8
	NAC_BUKIT_MERAH_800676( S (BUKIT MER)	NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE HH)) on 08 Oct 2019 15:58	Photos		Normal	Photos 2019-10-8
193	NAC_BUKIT_MERAH_800676( S (BUKIT MER)	NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE NH)) on D9 Oct 2019 D9:43	SAS		Normal	SAS 2019-10-9
85.4	NAC_BUKIT_MERAH_800676( S (BUKIT MER.	NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE RM)) on 09 Oct 2019 09:43	NRIC/ Driving License	Υ.	Normal	NRIC/ Oriving License 2019-10-9
1	NAC_BUKIT_MERAH_800676( \$ (BUKIT MER	NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE AHI) on 09 Oct 2019 09:43	NRIC/ Driving License	Y	Normal	NRIC/ Driving License 2019-10-9
	NAC_BUKIT_MERAH_800676( S (BUKIT MER	NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE AHI) on 09 Oct 2019 09:43	NRSC/ Driving License	٧	Normal	NRJC/ Oriving License 2019-10-9
Place III						

File Name Display in New Window | Scan and uploading 9

Source

Action

# ACCIDENT'STATEMENT

	ACCI	DENTD	ATE:( )	1.10	4,011	(DD/MM	MYYY)	TIME:	11	4/11	нн:мм)
	LOCA	HON:	Caveno	igh	Ricard			,			
		25		0							-
	1.		ils of Ve			nn -					
		a) VE	HICLE .NI	JMBER:_	SJNI	1165			100	(0)	(0)
		Plinz	URANCE	COMPA					200		
		c)PO	LICY NUN	ABER:	5109	4446	125		- T		
-		d)PO	LICY TYP	E: (COME	REHENS	IVB / THIS	ED PART	YITHIR	DPART	YEIRE	LTHEFT
		elMA	KE & MO	DEL:		Honda	Fit	C. L. LYRON	01000	1 1 1115	ALT ISC I
31		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	:(SALOC	tion.	PE / MP	The second second second		111070	-	FIOT	SEDS!
0		g)VE	HOLE CA	TEGORY:	PRIVAT	E) COM	MEDCIA	IVHOIC	COCY	~1 =1	ickoj .
		h)PUF	POSE OF	LISING A	TACCI	DENT TIM	E. I	W INTE	Vico		
		DARE	YOUCLA	AIMING	INDER Y	DUR OW	NI INICIID	ANCE	VERALIC	7	
90		IFNO	D. PLEASE	STATE IT	HIRD PA	RTY CLA	M / REP	OPTIMO	OVILA	20	
	2.,	INSUR	ED / POL	ICY HOL	DER		an August	ONTHAC	CINCI		
			ME:			y Hoo	n		IMAL	E / FEM	ALE
			C/FIN/PA			THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN		CONT		12377	39
			DRESS:					_00111	~~.		
tio.		1									
Postalis &		+ CO	ATIMUE TO	2 3.d IF D	RIVER A	SO POL	CY HOL	DEB.		-	
ANO of ballo	con as	DRIVE			311 1 wit 23	100100	011100	OLIV			
Cincluding a	Jep	d)NA	501	See	Jun X	inita I	March	5	THANIS	E) FEM	AIFI
Chichand &	driver.)		C/FIN/PA			241566		CONT		927	21439
CLO			DRESS:	FIL 35		nopina 5	57 8		-120,		
			73.0	Simmor	2 521	535					
		*d)DA	TE OF BIR	TH: (0	7/ 09	1777	J(DD/M	M/YYY	']		
			CUPATIO			JTDOOR!			200	100	
			OF DR			27/	6/2016	\$	*		. 1
	4.	WAS	DRIVER	AN EMP	OYEE	FTHEI	NSURED	s con	YMANY	? (YES	(NO)
		IF NO	, RELATI	ONSHIP	OF THE	DRIVE	R WITH	INSUR	ED: A	lephon	
	5,	a)WEA	ATHER CO	MOITION	1: (CLEA	RYRAIN	NG /(0)	HERS	43 her		Service of the servic
		b)ROA	D SURFA	CE: (DRY	Y WET 7	OTHERS		1.			
	6.	WASA	NYBODY	INJURE	YES /	NO)				•	
	7.	a)REP	DRTED TO	POUCE	YES /(F	10)		177			20
	20		S, PLEASE		HICH P	DLICE ST.	ATION:				
the of pasco	8,		PARTY VE		D/	1000	per la		* 1		
i no or pasen	ud an		EHICLEN			2950	**********	_MODE	Lillie	son	
( Industry &	lylver.)		RIVER'S N		POO		Luga			7-7-7-6	7-2-0-17
(,)	9.		RIC/FIN/F		1: 21	27416	SU7	_001	ACT:_	1 20	1010
			ARTY VE					1012 and 1010	200		
the of pass	unger	-1 -	HICLEN					MODE	L1		
(Including.	distant		RIVER'S N	The Part of the Control of the Contr							1
1	1	I) NI	ric/fin/f	ASSPOR	T:			_CONT	ACT:		
( )				-0.							

email = marcus - see 70 hotmail com



### Certificate of Insurance

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189)	
MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960	
ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)	

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Certificate Number: 5109444925

1. Index mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

: SJN1926E

Chassis Number

: GE61098499

: SEOW LAY HOON

Cover : drivo CLASSIC

2. Name of Policyholder

3. Effective Date of Insurance

: 09 May 2019

4. Expiry Date of Insurance

: 08 May 2020

- 5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive#
  - (a) The Policyholder.
  - (b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

- - (a) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes and in connection with the Policyholder's business or profession.

#### This Policy does not cover

- (a) Use for hire or reward.
- (b) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
- (c) Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business.
- (d) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.
  - # Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicle (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

EXCESS (SECTION 1)

: \$\$600

EXCESS (SECTION 2)

: N/A

WINDSCREEN EXCESS

: S\$100

ADDITIONAL EXCESS

: N/A

UNNAMED DRIVER EXCESS

: PLEASE REFER OVERLEAF : NO

REPAIR AT OWNER'S PREFERRED WORKSHOP

: YES

INSURE WITH COE

NCD PROTECTION

. NO

TRANSPORT ALLOWANCE

: NO

**EXCESS WAIVER** 

: NO

PRIMARY DRIVER

: SEOW LAY HOON

NAMED DRIVER (1)

: SEE JUN XIANG MARCUS : SEE JUN JIE MILLEN

NAMED DRIVER (2)

: ABWIN PTE LTD

HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY

SUM INSURED

: MARKET VALUE OF INSURED VEHICLE AT TIME OF LOSS

I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

Agency

: ABWIN PTE LTD (00000614234)

Date of Issue

: 09 May 2019 14:59 hrs

For NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED

Countersigned By:

**Authorised Officer** 

Chief Executive